703 685 0573

T-606 P.001/004 F-434

	Attorney Docket No. 2520-1 TION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Of
P#	ATENTS ONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tra	ademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereo
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): Gianiuca BROTTO Rainer LINK Gianfranco PALUMBO	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Mohamed Ali BARAKAT
dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?] Yes 🛛 No	^{Address:} Via Regina Elena, 140 65123 Pescara, Italy
 Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Other: Execution Date: June 3, 2003 	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
nis document is being filed with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:
 A. Patent Application No(s). 10/450,955 	B. Patent No(s).
	Additional numbers attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No
Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed:	ence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>
Customer No.: <u>000466</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
YOUNG & THOMPSON	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$<u>40.00</u> D Enclosed
YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor	
YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street	
YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor	 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account No. <u>25-0120</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by
YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 / Fax: 703-685-0573	 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account No. <u>25-0120</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by
YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 / Fax: 703-685-0573	 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit Account No. <u>25-0120</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 / Fax: 703-685-0573 DO No Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for is a true copy of the original document.	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account S. Deposit Account No. <u>25-0120</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) OT USE THIS SPACE
YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 / Fax: 703-685-0573 DO No Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for is a true copy of the original document. Benoît Castel	 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit Account No. <u>25-0120</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) OT USE THIS SPACE
YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 / Fax: 703-685-0573 DO NO Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for is a true copy of the original document. Benoît Castel Name of Person Signing	 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account No. <u>25-0120</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) OT USE THIS SPACE

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 24, 2003.

Patrick Feagans -Bar 20 ۷

PATENT REEL: 014152 FRAME: 0579 Deed of Assignment (Before Patents)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

- 1. BROTTO Gianluca, Via Serradifalco, 149 90145 Palermo Italy
- 2. LINK Rainer, Beethovenstrasse 7 55294 Bodenheim Germany
- 3. PALUMBO Gianfranco Muhlstrasse 23, 65760 Eschborn Germany

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

STRAPLESS RESPIRATORY FACE MASK

for which we have made (are about to make) application for Letters Patent of the United States of America;

AND WHEREAS,

BARAKAT Mohamed Ali, residing in Via Regina Elena, 140 - 65123 Pescara - Italy

is/are desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the United States;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of TEN Dollars (\$ 10.00=)

to mc/us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WE have assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents do hereby assign, sell, and set over unto the said

Delete inapplicatble wording **right**, title, and interest in and to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in the:

(a) specification prepared and executed by on the day of ,200

(b) application filed on the 13TH December 2001, PCT/US01/48941

preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor, said invention, application and Letters Patent to be

held and enjoyed by the said

for their own use and behalf, and for their legal representatives, to the full end of the term

for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by

us had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, WE have hereunto set our hands and affix our scals at

- 5	this 31	rd day	of June	, A.D. 2003
Brotto	<u>1) ×</u>		a 11 ±1	(SEAL)
		(Inventor)	's full Signatur	e)
shin K	z) ۲	<u> </u>		_(SEAL)
<u>_</u>	5	(1nventor s n)	ull Signature)	
Blumbo	av l	l_X	1_6	(SEAL)
m M	-5) *//	(Inventor	s full Signatur	
Flallier_				
Aduated	billin Rac .			
* State whether the full and exclusive right,				

PATENT REEL: 014152 FRAME: 0580 Derd of Assignment (Before Patents)

WHEREAS,

ASSIGNMENT

- BROTTO Gianluca, Via Serradifalco, 149 90145 Palermo Italy 1.
- LINK Rainer, Beethovenstrasse 7 55294 Bodenheim Germany Z.,
- PALUMBO Gianfranco Muhlstrasse 23, 65760 Eschborn Germany 3.

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

STRAPLESS RESPIRATORY FACE MASK

for which we have made (are about to make) application for Letters Patent of the United States of America;

AND WHEREAS.

BARAKAT Mohamed Ali, residing in Via Regina Elena, 140 - 65123 Pescara - Italy

is/are desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the United States;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of TEN Dollars (\$ 10.00=)

to me/us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WE have assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents do hereby assign, sell, and set over unto the said

Delete inapplicatble wording

right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in the:

(a) specification prepared and executed by

on the day of , 200

(b) application filed on the 13TH December 2001, PCT/US01/48941 preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be

held and enjoyed by the said

for their own use and behalf, and for their legal representatives, to the full end of the term

for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by

us had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, WE have hereunto set our hands and affix our scals at

1	this		day	of June	, A.D. 2003
the Ho	1)5	zosl	<u> </u>	_ VS_	K (SEAL)
	-y	(İnv	entor's	full Signati	<u>(3,2,2,2</u>) 1re)
Viak	$-\Lambda \chi^{-1}$	<u> </u>			(SEAL)
· · ·	j	(Invent	or's ful	l Signature)	
Charles		10.	¥.		
100	2) 🗶 🗸	fil	10		(SEAL)
Witnessel	11	(1224)	entor, ș	full Signatu	te)
Hotal auropha 1k	VQ. COL				
		ر 	ر		
* State whether the full and exclusive right, or v	what part of the who	le interest in a	anianed		

04:06pm

Deed of Assignment (Hefore Peterte)

.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

- 1. BROTTO Gianluca, Via Serradifalco, 149 90145 Palermo Italy
- 2. LINK Rainer, Beethovenstrasse 7 55294 Bodenheim Germany
- 3. PALUMBO Gianfranco Muhlatranse 23, 65760 Eschborn Germany

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

STRAPLESS RESPIRATORY FACE MASK

for which we have made (are about to make) application for Letters Patent of the United States of America;

AND WHEREAS.

BARAKAT Mohamed Ali, residing in Via Regina Elena, 140 - 65123 Percara - Italy

is/are desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the United States:

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of TEN Dollars (\$ 10.00=)

to me/us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. WE have assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents do hereby assign, sell, and set over unto the said

Delete inapplicathle wording æ

right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in the:

(a) specification prepared and executed by an the day of

, 200

(b) application filed on the 13⁷⁸ December 2001, PCT/U501/48941 preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Loners Patent to be

held and enjoyed by the said

for their own use and behalf, and for their legal representatives, to the full end of the term

for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by

us had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, WE have hereunto set our hands and affix our scale at

· ·	ជារ	3rd	day	of June	, A.D. 2003
Section .	<u>n X</u>				(SEAL)
	~~	<u>(</u>	ventor'	s full Signatu	πe)
viak 🤿	<u>, , </u>		<u></u>	<u></u>	SEAL)
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		(inve	fior's fi	dl Signature)	Ē.
The work of the	1 V	I	Xa	l	(SEAL)
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		(6	ventor':	full Signam	te)
Etheller _	6.9	-			
Wohn in months 1619	h Rai	.	~		
* State whether the full and exclusive right, or what	()	····			

RECORDED: 11/24/2003